

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 199 of 2026**

Sanjay Munda	-----	 Petitioner
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand		 Opp. Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Nandan Prasad, Advocate
For the State	:	Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.

Order No.02

Date: 20.02.2026

Let a report be called for from the concerned trial court with regard to the present stage of the trial.

Put up this case under the heading "**For Admission**" after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned A.P.P. shall procure the copy of the case diary from her end.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

20.02.2026
Rohit/