

B.A. No. 199 of 2026

Sanjay Munda	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Opposite Party

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nandan Prasad, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

04/20.03.2026 A counter affidavit has already been filed by the State.

2. The case diary is being submitted by the learned counsel for the State to the court.
3. Let the status of the case be called for in connection with Chandwa P.S. Case No.93/2025 corresponding to Spl. POCSO Case No.33/2025 from the court of learned Spl. Judge POCSO, Latehar.
4. Post this case on 01.04.2026.
5. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned court concerned through "FAX/email".

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/-