

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 199 of 2026

Sanjay Munda	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Opp. Party

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Nandan Prasad, Advocate
For the Opp. Party	: Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, A.P.P.

05/01.04.2026 Learned counsel for the State is directed to produce a copy of the medical examination report of the victim in connection with the alleged offence and also FSL Report in sealed cover before this court.

2. Post this case on 15.04.2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/